

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda Item

| File ID: 2023-1473 | Substitute | 12/12/2023 |
|--------------------|------------|------------|
| | | |

Public Hearing: YES IND IND Department: Chief Executive Office

SUBJECT:

Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

To consider a Resolution authorizing the creation of DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number 5: Southwest DeKalb TAD and approving the DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number 5: Southwest DeKalb TAD Redevelopment Plan as attached hereto.

Information Contact: Zachary L. Williams, Chief Operating Officer

Phone Number: (404) 371-2174

PURPOSE:

To consider a Resolution authorizing the creation of DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number 5: Southwest DeKalb TAD and approving the DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number 5: Southwest DeKalb TAD Redevelopment Plan as attached hereto.

NEED/IMPACT:

If not for the creation of DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number 5: Southwest DeKalb TAD funds would not be available for the infrastructure and connectivity improvements necessary to address the concerns of area residents.

FISCAL IMPACT:

See attachment.

RECOMMENDATION:

To approve a Resolution authorizing the creation of DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number 5: Southwest DeKalb TAD and the DeKalb County Tax Allocation District Number 5: Southwest DeKalb TAD Redevelopment Plan as attached hereto.